| (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION F | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN | ITS ONLY |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | HUBR-1216 (1020492) ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof |
| | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Arzneimittelwerk Dresden GmbH | |
| | Name: Elbion AG |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Nature of Conveyance: | Street Address: Meissner Strasse 191 |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City: <u>01445 Radebe</u> ul |
| Other | State: Germany Zip; |
| Eventing | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: |
| Execution Date: November 17, 2003 | Yes x No |
| Application number(s) or patent number | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s); Additional numbers attach | B. Patent No.(s):6,472,165 B1 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and |
| lame: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. | potents involved: 1 |
| nternal Address: Atty, Dkt.: HUBR-1216US | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| treet Address: 666 Fifth Avenue | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| ity; State: Zip; ew York NY 10103 | 50-0624 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| tatement and signature. | HIS SPACE |
| o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy |
| James R. Crawford | handa John |
| Name of Person Signing Sign Total number of pages including and | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmo | ents, and documents: 2 |

PATENT

HUBR-1216 (10204925)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arzneimittelwerk Dresden GmbH of Meissner Strasse 35, D-01445 Radebeul, Federal Republic of Germany the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel 010221, Frame 0656 have been assigned all rights in U. S. Patent No: 6,472,165 B1 issued October 29, 2002, entitled:

MODULATORY BINDING SITE IN POTASSIUM CHANNELS FOR SCREENING AND FINDING NEW ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

Whereas

212-318-3400

Elbion AG Meissner Strasse 191 01445 Radebeul, Germany

a German corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that said ASSIGNEE is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this

Date 17. Nov. 2003

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Dr. Stephan Geussenhaimer

Title Menager

[Representative of Arzneimittelwerk Dresden GmbH]

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10103 (212) 318-3000

> **PATENT** REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0030